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Technical Details

Ipsos MORI interviewed a representative sample of 1,080 adults aged 18-75 across Great Britain. Interviews
were conducted online: 27 — 30" September 2019. Data are weighted to match the profile of the population.

Where percentages do not sum to 100 this may be due to computer rounding, the exclusion of “don’t know”
categories, or multiple answers. An asterisk (*) denotes any value of less than half a per cent.

Questions are asked of the total sample of n=1080 unless otherwise stated.

Q1A Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Boris Johnson is handling Britain’s exit from
the European Union?

Q1B Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Jeremy Corbyn is handling Britain’s exit from
the European Union?

Q1C Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Jo Swinson, leader of the Liberal Democrat
Party, is handling Britain’s exit from the European Union?

Q1D Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Nigel Farage, leader of the Brexit Party, is
handling Britain’s exit from the European Union?

Satisfied Dissatisfied  Don’t know Net

satisfaction

% % % +

Boris Johnson (Q1A) Sept ‘19 36 54 10 -18
Aug ‘19 34 49 16 -15
Jeremy Corbyn (Q1B) Sept ‘19 23 64 13 -41
Aug ‘19 15 70 16 -55
Jo Swinson (Q1C) Sept ‘19 24 48 28 -24
Aug ‘19 19 48 34 -29
Nigel Farage (Q1D) Sept ‘19 29 50 20 -21
Aug ‘19 25 52 23 -27
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Q1A Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Boris Johnson is handling Britain’s exit from
the European Union?

Q1B Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Jeremy Corbyn is handling Britain’s exit from
the European Union?

Base: All who voted for their party in the 2017 General Election

Satisfied Dissatisfied Don'’t Net
know satisfaction
Base % % % +
Boris Johnson (Q1A) Sept ‘19 278 64 29 7 +35
Aug ‘19 301 67 22 11 +45
Jeremy Corbyn (Q1B) Sept ‘19 364 42 45 13 -3
Aug ‘19 328 30 57 13 -27

Q2a How much, if at all, do you trust the British Establishment to put the needs of the nation
above their own interests?

%

Almost always 6

Most of the time 12

Only some of the time 32

Almost never 35

The needs of the British Establishment are the same as the needs of the British 5
people

Don’t know 4

| don’'t know that the British Establishment is 6

Q2b And thinking about the UK’s exit from the European Union, how much, if at all, do you
trust the British Establishment to put the needs of the British people

%

Almost always 7

Most of the time 10

Only some of the time 26

Almost never 43

The needs of the British Establishment are the same as the needs of the British 5
people

Don’t know 4

| don’t know that the British Establishment is 5
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Q3 Do you consider the following individuals or organisations to be more on the side of the
British people or more on the side of the British Establishment?

More on More on Both | Neither | Don’t | don’t
the side of | the side of the | equally know know what
the British British the British

people Establishment Establishment
is
% % % % % %
The Queen 21 20 19 21 14 5
The Prlm_e Minister, o5 36 12 15 7 4
Boris Johnson
The Labour leader, o4 27 11 o 9 5
Jeremy Corbyn
The Liberal
Democrat leader, Jo 20 30 13 18 14 5
Swinson
The Brexit Party 29 27 12 17 10 5
leader, Nigel Farage
Judges 13 32 23 17 10 5
Newspaper 11 23 24 23 14 5
journalists
Television journalists 12 23 25 23 12 5
Civil service 13 30 19 19 14 5
Conservative Party 15 42 15 13 10 5
Labour Party 26 25 13 22 9 5
Liberal Democrats 20 28 14 18 14 5
Brexit Party 31 26 11 18 9 5
MPs that want the
UK to remain in the 23 35 16 15 7 5
EU
MPs that want the
UK to leave the EU 30 25 19 13 8 5
with a deal
MPs that want the
UK to leave the EU 28 31 11 16 9 5
without a deal




